BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

> District I BILL R. WILLIAMS

District II RODGER E. RAYNER

District III ROY B. SPENCER



TED REDDINGER County Manager

، بېښېنې د د مېښې

## Torrance County

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 48 ESTANCIA, NEW MEXICO 87016 Phone 384-2418 OR 384-2254 FAX# 384-5294

RESOLUTION # 76-53

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZATION AND SUPPORTING THE APPLICATION TO PLANNING SERVICE AREA II - AREA AGENCY ON AGING FOR SERVICES TO SENIOR CITIZENS

WHEREAS, the Torrance Commission has determined that there is a need to provide services for senior citizens; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Torrance County were afforded an opportunity to submit and recommendations at advertised public hearings;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY the Torrance County Board of Commissioners that the County Commission Chairman and Senior Program Director is authorized to sign and enter into a contract for the approved Four Year Area Plan (FY 1996-97).

ADOPTED THIS 29th DAY OF July, 1996.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Commission Chairman inty

Senior Program Director

est

Clerk of the Board